FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	08-08-200	B	U.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
v 6-93)		⊐R	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Offic	
		\mathbf{Y}		3592	
To the Director of the United Σ	103518450) the at	tached original documen	ts or copies thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party	(ies):	
Yoshiki MURAKAMI					
		TAKATA CORPORATION 4-30 Roppongi 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, 106-8510 Japan			
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:	NO				
June 24, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? NO	
If this is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application Number(s) Unassigned	1		nt Number(s):	June 24, 2008	
	Additional number	ers attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number	of applications/patents	involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 C	C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00	
Howard N. Shipley FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour		Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
3000 K Street NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-514	3	8. Payment Information			
		a. Credit Cardb. Deposit acc Authorized	Expiration Date ount number	5302 11/30/2008 19-0741	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and b original document. The Commissioner is he	ereby authorized to charg				
matter to the above-identified deposit accou		_/ (/)		philano	
matter to the above-identified deposit accouse Howard N. Shipley Reg. No. 39,370	<i>ll</i>	-d 8 A	·	8/4/2008	

08/06/2008 LLAMDGRA 00000025 12223592

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0863 IAP16 Recidente To nainus 2008

ASSIGNMENT

(Page 1 of 2)

For value received, I/we, <u>Yoshiki Murakami</u>
residing respectively at <u>c/o TAKATA CORPORATION</u> , 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome,
Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TAKATA CORPORATION
a corporation existing under the Laws of <u>Japan</u>
located at 4·30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato·ku, Tokyo, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and
interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain
inventions relating to

AIR BELT AND AIR BELT APPARATUS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as an assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0864 (Page 2 of 2)

Yoshiki Murakami Date June 24. 2008

Yoshiki Murakami

PATENT REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 08/04/2008